Victus Vibes

September 20, 2024

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sept 23 - 27:
Truth & Reconciliation

community together for an inspiring ‘

Friday, Sept. 27:
Mental Performance Coach
Seminar
Celebration Assembly

Monday, Sept. 30:
Orange Shirt Day

HTTPS://VICTUSACADEMY.COM/

cause. Led by our Grade 12
leadership class, students enjoyed a
day filled with fun games both on [l
and off the ice, all while supporting ‘ 1 ﬂ-ﬁ"
cancer research. G

So far, Victus students have raised an
impressive $2,415, and we're
continuing to fundraise until
September 27! If youd like to

contribute, please use the link below.

A heartfelt thank you to everyone who

has already donated!

TERRY FOX FUNDRAISING LINK

FALCONS NEWS

The Victus Varsity Falcons are gearing up to
kick off their season soon! Check out the
showcase schedule below, along with the
home and away game schedule, and come
cheer them on!

Showcase Schedule

September 2024
+ 17th Practices begin

October 2024

+ 18-20th NAPHL
Showcase (CAA
Centre, Brampton)

November 2024

+ 3-10th NAPHL
Showcase (Ottawa
University, Gatineau)

* 29th-Dec
2nd NAPHL
Showcase (Canlan
Scarborough)

December 2024
* 13-15th NAPHL

January 2025

* 24-26th NAPHL
Regional Showcase Showcase (Benson Showcase (Utica
Tournament Centre, Cornwall) Nexus Centre, Utica,
format(Gateway NY)

Arena, Stoney Creek)

February 2025
= 21-23rd NAPHL

* 31st-Feb 3rd USPHL
Showcase (Hudson,
NH)

March 2025

s 28-30th NAPHL
Championships
(Sensplex, Ottawa)

Home and Away|games

TERRY FOX
This past Thursday, our students took ™™ | ;
part in the annual Terry Fox Skate, a

Week! cherished event that brings our

Home Games Away Games
Tuesday October 22, 2024 -1:30pm Thursday October 10, 2024 - 2:00pm

vs Blyth Qisenyigy

ws Crystal Beach Academy
3 Municipal Centra Drive, Fort Erie, Ontario
Teamn leaves for Game 10 am.

Saturday October 26, 2024 -2:45pm
vz Blyth Academy Raiders
1178 Morthside drive Burlington Ontario

Friday November 1, 2024 - 1:30 pm
ws. Crystal Beach Academy

Friday November 15, 2024
vs. Agademis Ste-Cecile International School
825 Cousineau Rd., Windsor, Ontario, Canada NSG 1V8

Friday November 22, 2024 2pm

ws Crystal Beach Academy

3 Municipal Centra Drive, Fort Erie, Ontario
Team leaves for Game 10 am

Monday December 16, 2024 1pm
Vs Blyth Dieeniew

‘Wave twin rinks

1178 northside g Burlington ON

Tuesday January 7, :30pm
ws. Crystal Beach

Friday January 17, 2025 1:30pm
vz Blyth Academy Raidars

Monday January 20, 2025 1pm
‘Wave twin rinks
1178 northside g Burlington ON

Friday February 7,_2025 1:30 pm
vs Blyth Daeryiew
Friday March 7, 2025 1:30 pm Saturday March 1, 2025- 2:45 pm

vs Blyth Qisenyigy

vz Blyth Academy Raiders
1178 Morthside drive Burlington Ontario
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